Decket No. : Inflication of Commerce Decket No. : Inflication of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark : Preserved Patent		04 10 00		Docket No.: L7016.03109		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Presses		PTO-1595 (Modified) 3-31)		HEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pressor				1	Patent an	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: rivease	Tab settings ♣ ♣ ▶ ▼	10241556	(((((((((((((((((((- ▼	▼	•
Name: Aisan Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Name: Aisan Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:		Patents and Trademarks:) Piease (000)	d the attached or	iginal documents or	
Name: Aisan Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address: Additional rames(s) of conveying party(es) Yes			2. Name ar	nd address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Nobuo SUZUKI	2.3173		Adama 17 17. h.	1. 11.2 TZ - 2-1	PTG.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		7510)	∣ Name: ∄	Alsan Kogyo Kab	usniki Kaisna	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal A	Address:		-3 3 = 2
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No				3
Security Agreement	2. Nature of conveyence:		 			9
Security Agreement	•	i				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			Street Address: 1-1, Kyowacho-1-chome, Ohbu-shi,			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Aichi-ken	, JAPAN		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Per Solution Additional numbers attached? Yes Solve No No B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Solve No No Additional numbers attached? Yes Solve Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Solve Additional numbers attached? Additional n	Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Per Solve No. Solve Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: I615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	Evenution Date: March 12, 2003					(3
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I make: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: I 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	EXECUTION Date. March 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) #/03/2003 DTESSEMI 00000019 10401841 2. FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):	841			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Mach 3.40.00 Additional numbers attached? 9. Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Mach 3.41.000 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	If this document is being filed together	er with a new application,	the executio	n date of the app	lication is: March	12, 2003
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. І	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter March 31, 2003 Date	4/02/2002 DTEESEM1 00000019 10401941					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date		:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	17.00 OF					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				ý.		
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		Additional numbers attack	ned? 🔲 Yo	es 🛛 No		
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq. Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 City: Total number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Internal Address: Registration No. 28,732 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 31, 2003 Date	Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.		7 Total fee	(37 CER 3 41):	\$ 40.00	
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP L7016.03109			4-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter March 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			credited or debited to deposit account			
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter March 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter March 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	L7016.03109		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 31, 2003 Signature Date	Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850		8. Deposit account number:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE March 31, 2003 Date			19-4375			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 31, 2003 Date	City: Washington Stat	e: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposi	t account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 31, 2003 Date		DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPAC	:E		
of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: March 31, 2003 Date	_	P-E-46 5 1 1 5	47			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: March 31, 2003 Date		иет, the toregoin g i nforma	tion is true ai	nd correct and an	y attached copy is a	a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	-		Elm M		March 31, 200	3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		/····	Signature			
					1 2	

ASSIGNMENT

V. 425 - 517

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1, Kyowacho-1-chome, Ohbu-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

"RESERVOIR UNIT"

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said AISAN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

> PATENT REEL: 013927 FRAME: 0755